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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 1996071%8R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Ref ; CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3
(TR oL cou owessozzos | NN
Code: QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 64370 Veh. Inspected SHA 3693E
Policy No. 8-V0008804-MVA-RODZ Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. VC011200 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 19/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/IH Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  14/02/2018 Inspection Date 15/02/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
BIIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




Aulo

Consulianis

Pe [Ltd Company Registration No. 199607 198R
SEUREAVE Lo 25 PAYA UKL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE SO58930 TEL @ (065 62563561 FAN @ (5] 625304015
Yourref: TBA Date: 20.,02.2018

Our ref: CCIQBEIBNOII3T/K1ps3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD
Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF YEHICLE NO. SHA 36093F

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 15.02.2018
at the premuses of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd (Loyang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 6,551.92
Revised Estimate Amount 1 85 5,020.16
"Check” Items Amount : 8% 1,141.76
Market Value : 5% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -
Nett Value ' 5% -

i b THA R
Description of Damage: i
The vehicle sustained damages at the L_ A N— 2
N/S Front Portion e

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Remarks : Parts price incomplete, supplementary will be impose

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



:-OMFO R1 DE LCI RQ__ CUTT“'IEI rtDeIG r.cu Enm n.aer'.ing Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING

A fremba of COMFORTDELGRO ! Date/Time: 14.02:2018°16:27  Page : 1
leam: ARC Repair TP(CLS0)1 JOB CARD BSales Order: 3804587 Jo 305116889
JTOMER B ' HEGN_%' "_--3 693E MILEAGE )
" COMFORT TRANSPORTATION FTE LTD ; ; 1
ngEH 7010045 MAKE MERCEDES BENZ :”EL . :
RESS  gingapore SINGAPORE 575717 'E220CDI (E5) 14./0%7201% M 4:00
@ 65508755 o /M I YROF a7 2{1 15 TARGET DATE
. C ;E o 7.
&( ﬁ}\l A2 200228757684 | COVTHETION DIETNE
COUNT CARD MO L IS o T |
JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 14.02.2018
JATURE: 3P 14.02.18/C
3/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION

J I ———— _ — Iz o = &
ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:

SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
¥

wiledgement Siip Exit Pass
*  SHA3693E FZ QBE LKK vk e SHA3693E
vof Service Advisor Signature/Date Nama of Service Adviser Date

returned to Sarvice Reception upon collection To be kept by Security Guard



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR EST = / ™ —
A IMATE . u,"% ILJ{_IL
k

VEHICLENO : SHA 3693E DATE 14/2/2018 16:51

MAKE 1/
MODEL ___: MERCEDES /‘—‘— FT FEOoV/
| Oty Parts Descrlgtmn.-’ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Bumper Assy, Frt  —~ £ 1.800.50
Bumper Protector, Frt/LH ~~ $ 196.75
Bumper Bracket. Frt/LH 5 95.00
Bumper Absorber, Fri/LH w S 207.00
Bumper Frame, Ft/LH 5 30,45
Bumper Sponge, Fri/Centre = 5 255.00
Bumper Sponge, Frt/LH b 250.00
Bumper Sponge Extension , Frt/LH — ] 54.00
Bumper Grille, Frt/Centre b 280.50
Bumper Grille, Frt/LH 5 240.50
Bumper Inner Clip, Frt  — 5 22.00
Daylight (LH) 7 S 43920
Head Lamp Assy (LH) — S 2,380.00
Head Lamp Bracket (LH) — b3 300,00
Froad LH ﬁa.J-..- —
SUB TOTAL § 6,689.90
fmsd L LESS 20% $ 133798
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 535192
Labour Charge AT
Panel Beating 5 }O&‘ﬁf}‘
Spray Painting Charge § Jbo ;OB*U?T
Tuff Kote ! SO-60| A

Remove/Rehix Aircon & Refill Gas

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

73]

1,200.00

L]

6,551.92

j(} /J‘ féf}(/’

3 g

o e etk | [HEEEEE

pl ||

This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle i1s surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLENO @ SHA 3693E

QBE [

P
L

e

DATE 14/2/2018 16:51

MAKE : /E' = %é:,m/ Fauzy
MODEL : MERCEDES inE 7—
Qty I Parts Description/ Labour Tvpe Unit Price Amount
Bumper Assy, Frt =7 ?’;“_"‘ $ 1.890.50
Il
Bumper Protector, Frt/LH #~ . S 196.75
Bumper Bracket, Frt/LH -~ : % 95.00
iy
Bumper Absorber, Fr/LH A" § 20700
Bumper Frame, Ft'LH -~ s 4 $ 30.45
Bumper Sponge, Frt/Centre =~ § 28500
Bumper Sponge, FLH ¢ e $  250.00
Bumper Sponge Extension , Frt/LH 5 54.00
Bumper Grille, Frt/Centre P/{ s $ 29050
Bumper Grille, Frt/LH XY S 240.50
Bumper Inner Clip, Frt = 5 22.00
Daylight (LH) 2~ ¢ $ 43920
Head Lamp Assy (LH) = - $ 238000
Head Lamp Bracket (LH) - [ % 300.00
o
(“;F’“n-uf LY Fai;--"‘" ¥ ‘TEH “
Frt H r Zous b — .iuLE;_I&JB TOTAL %  6,689.90
Q{?{ o dafer LESS2O% S 1,337.98
=5 (Jﬂ*yrﬂf" Autdin 7™ pISCOUNTED TOTAL §  5351.92
Labour Charge oo
Panel Beating i ;08’0’[5-
Spray Painting Charge § J bo Sper0
Tuff Kote g 50607 A
Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas $ 1504007 so
TOTAL LABOUR §  1,200.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 6,551.92
A7
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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
VEHICLENO. : SHA3693E TYPE OF CASE : TP-QBE
MODEL MERCEDES BENZ (E5) SURVEYBY  : LKK-KALVIN
JOB NO 305116689 DATE ;26022018

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

DESCRIPTION . ﬂ ESTIMATE REMARKS
[FRONT LH FENDER Dent 1 $966.10 |-
FRONT LH FENDER INNER LINING (oW 1 521250 |~
DAYLIGHT MOULDING cued 1 $230.50

TOTAL: $1,409.10




s TR 2 | ot e il

Cur Job Ref-Ng 2 305116869

Date ! 26.02.2018

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfonDelSro Engineering Pte Lid
58 Loyang Driva  Singapore 308965

Fax: G546 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta | : LKK Fax;
Aftn ¢ KALVIN
Venicle Reg Mo, :© SHAIGI3E Date of Accidant : 14.02.2018

Tha survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. Therepair job shall bil to: QBE = XD 6437D
2 The finalized amount shall be:
(a) Spare Parts after List discount £0.00
(b)  Labour Charges 50.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $0.00
(¢} Lumpsum Repalr (if applicable)
Tatal for Lumpsum repair cosi after Less: 20% $5.350.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3 Estimated normal pericd for repairs: working days.
“ We shall treat the above amount ag Correc nfirmed if there is no reply from you within

Tworking days

5 Thank you far your assistance,

//

We confirm the estimates and
finalized amount

| &
Signature | |/ Signature ;
i
Mame  : FAUZY Bil MOKHTAR Mama k’ ‘L“L
Tal : B214B319 Date L-‘}ﬁ;{!
Fax : GB4BB158
For Official Use Dnly
Document .
Item Amount Attached FST:::;E Remarks
| Yes ar Mo 9 !
11, Rantal Rate PlDay YES

M

1

|2. Loss of Income Paid
In

|3, Survey Feas

i, LTA Search Fea

aof driver, if applicable)

I

|4

|Z. Medical Fees {on behalf
1

|

& Owverrun

Femarks:




Shirlez Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@gbe.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 9:04 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Ce: Zaini (LKK auto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND
SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Attachments: XD6437D.pdf

Qur Ref, VC011200
Hi

Attached Ol GIA report for your retention. Please request for video footage from third party.

We create insurance sohitions for

From: loyce Foo

Sent: Tuesday, 20 February, 2018 9:47 AM

To: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <ShirleyHiew@Ilkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Qur Policy No. VO00EB04
Dear Shirley
We refer to the above.

Regret to note that our Insured has yet to report. We will send them a chaser.



Wecreate insumnce sulutlnns iur

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 Fepruary, 2018 9:23 AM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@qgbe.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=

Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman @qgbe.com>; Zaini (LKK Auto)
<Zaini@lkkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3G93E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Joyce,
We refer to the above matter.
We have inspected TP vehicle SHA 3693E at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang.
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA report
TP estimated cost of repair

Preliminary advice
Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GlA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Wbl Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Hsiao TonE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 11:08 AM

To: ‘williamtan@cdge.com.sg’; 'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0218/ SHA3693E/ WT(st) *Our Ref:

CC3/QBE18003137/K 1 ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6437D{0BE) & SHA 3693E
ON 14/02/2018]
Attachments: XD 6437D - QBE.PDF

Your Ref: T0218/ SHA3SGF3E/ WT(sh) Without Prejudice
Cur Ref: CC3/QBETBO03137/K1ps3

Crear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4437D(QBE) & SHA 3693E ON 14/02/2018
We refer to the above matter.

Flease be informed that liahility is unclear as our insured driver reported that he was driving straight, your
client changed lane and resulted the collision. Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident
report for your easy reference.

We would like fo request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action.

Appreciate an early reply,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, soz-25 | S{408933)



Hsiao Tcna (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 2:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: T 0218/ SHA3693E/ WT(st} *Our Ref:

CC3/QBE1B003137/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6437D(QBE) & SHA 3693E
ON 14/02/2018] - video attached
Attachments: SHA3ZBE93E doa 14.2.18.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA 518, both vehicles lane changing.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

"Hsiao Tong (LEKAute)" <chewhli@lkkauto com=
“williamian@cdge.com.sg” <wiliamtan@cdge com sg>, "catherinekoh@cdge com.sg™ <cathennekohi@cdge com sg=
29/03/2018 11,08 AM
ity <Request for Video Footage® Your Ref: T 0218/ SHA3GH3E/ WT(st} *Our Ref: CCI/QBE18003137/K 1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
G43TDIQBE) & SHA 3B93E ON 14/02/201 8]

video footage

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably
without parties reserting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In thie event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially attect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either
party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Flandle



LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid _
Phone: frq2-4107 | email: chewhta kkauto.com | fix: 6741-4108
« Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industcial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | ${408055)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. It you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therain s not allowed.
Statemerits pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition éxcept
as apreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfartDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment.
Wo encourage you to print this only if necessary,

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUtG)

Sent: Monday, 7 May 2018 541 PM

To: Joyce Foo

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6&437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND
SHA3R93E (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Attachments: SHA3693E doa 14.2 18.mov

Hi Joyce,

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of video footage from third party for your easy reference. We are of the view
that both parties changed lane and resulted the accident.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction atter viewing the video footage.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce.foo@gbe.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 9:04 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com=>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (O1 : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3G93E (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018
Our Ref. VC011200

Hi

Attached Ol GIA report for your retention. Please request for video footage from third party



Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:

To:
Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Hi Hsiao Tong

We are agreeabl

loyce Foo <joyce. foo@qgbe.com=

Monday, 4 June 2018 10:46 AM

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); claims-singapere@gbe.com

Admin A

FW: Direct Settiement - Accident Involving XDe437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND
SHA3R93E (TF ; LKK REF - CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018 [VC011200)
SHA3B93E doa 14.2.18 mov

e to settle at 50/50. Please proceed

Wecreate insurance sohtions for

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta) [mailto:chewht @lkkauto.com)]

Sent: Saturday, 2 June, 2018 1:22 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyece.foo@abe.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Hi Joyce,

We refer to our email dated 07 /05,2018,

Kindly let us have your instruction if we may propose 50/50 for this case.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-1107 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 7 May 2018 5:41 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : OBE - TBA) AND SHA3B93E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Hi Joyce,
We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of video footage from third party for your easy reference. We are of the view
that both parties changed lane and resulted the accident.

Kindly let us have your comments/instruction after viewing the video footage.

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{4n08933)

From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce.foo@gbe.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 9:04 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @ |kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewhit@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND 5HA3693E (TP @ LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Our Ref, VC011200
Hi

Attached Ol GIA report for your retention. Please request for video Tootage from third party,



From: loyce Foo
Sent: Tuesday, 20 February, 2018 9:47 AM
To: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Autg)' <ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@|kkauto.con ;:*I; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (OI : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Our Policy Mo, VOODERD4
Dear Shirley
We refer to the above

Regret to note that our Insured has yet to report. We will send them a chaser.

joyce fosEighe com

We create insurance solntions for

Comnstruction - <)




From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto ShirleyHiew@!kkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 February, 2018 5:23 AM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce. foo@gbe.com=; Hsiao TONg (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <sya heeda.othman@gbe.com>; Zaini (LKK Auto)

<7 aini@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@ikkaulo.com=

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -

CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joyce,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHA 3693E at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang,

Enclosed for your perusal is:
= TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shirfey Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | amail: ShirleyHiew@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destray any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced,






Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 12:48 PM

To. ‘Joyce Foo; ‘claims-singapore@qbe.com

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND
SHA3G93E (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2078 [VCO17 200]

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD_SHA 3693E pdf

Your ref : VC011200
Our ref 1 CC3/QBE18003137/K1pa3n2

Dear Sirs/Moadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4437D(0Ol) & SHA 34%3E(TP) ON 14/02/2018
We refer to the above matter.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" af
53,513.51(all-in).

The summoary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount

I. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $8.21674 $ 5.724.50

2. Loss of Rental (7days x $1464.57) 5115213 $ 987.54 |6days x §1464.57)
3. Loss of Income (7days x $80.00) % 540.00 £ 300.00 {6cdays x $50.00]

$7.012.04

@ 50%| 5 3,506.02

3. LTA/GIA search fee 3 /.49 % 7.49

Total | $9.936.36 $3,513.51

**03days recommendation for repair + |Inspection + ZPH(CNY) = &cdays.
Fnclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: H742-3197 | email: chewhti@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz2-25 | 5{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 5:04 PM



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@gbe.com>

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 1:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); claims-singapore@gbe.com

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD68437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND

SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018 [VC011200]

Our Ref; WCO11200
Hi Hsiao Tong
We refer to the above,

Please proceed to settle as advised.

Wecreate imnnnce so mtinns Im'

s

" Cmstr ucﬂnn

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 19 July, 2018 12:48 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>; claims-singapore@gbe.com
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (01 : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018 [VC011200]

Your ref : VC011200
Curref : CC3/GBETE003137 /K1 padn2

Cear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6437D(O1) & SHA 3493E(TP) ON 14/02/2018

We refer to the above matter.



We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" i
$3,513.51(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $821674 $ 5.724.50

7. Loss of Rental [7days x $164.59) $1.152.13 $ 987.54 (6days x $164.59)
3. Loss of Income (7days x $80.00) $ 560.00 $ 300.00 (4days x $50.00)

$7,012.04

@ 50%| $ 3.506.02

3, LTA/GIA search fee % 7.49 $ 7.49

Total | § 7.936.36 $3.513.51

+3days recommendation for repair + linspection + 2PH{CNY| = édays.
Enclased here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 3(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 5:04 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>; claims-singapore@gbe.com

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018 [VC011200]

Hi Jovce,
We are preparing report in order to seek mandate from your good office.

We will expedite the matter.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | 5(4080933)



From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce foo@abe.com]

Sent: Thursday, 28 June 2018 4:50 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.comz; claims
singapore@ghe.com

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com=>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018 [VC011200]

Hi
We refer to the above,

Please advise status of the claim.

joyea.foo@gbe.com

.. Construction ' SAcciden

From: Joyce Foo
Sent: Wednesday, 21 February, 2018 9:04 AM
To: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com?>; 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)' <chewnt@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (01 : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Our Ref. VvC011200
Hi

Attached O! GIA report for your retention. Please request for video footage from third party.
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From: loyce Foo

Sent: Tuesday, 20 February, 2018 9:47 AM

To: 'Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)' <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAute) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD6437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND 5HA3693E (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

Our Policy No. VOD03804
Dear Shirley

We refer to the above.

Regret to note that our Insured has yet to report. We will send them a chaser.




From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 February, 2018 9:23 AM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@gbe com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Syaheeda Nacah Binte Mohamed Othman <syaheeda.othman@gbe com>; Zaini (LKK Auto)
<Zaini@lkkauto com>; Admin A <admin-a @lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving XD&437D (Ol : QBE - TBA) AND SHA3693E (TP ; LKK REF -
CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3) on 14/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joyce,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHA 3693E at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd - Loyang,

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA report
- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you

Best Regards

shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShirleyHiew@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5408933

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unautharised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unautharised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 2:59 PM

To: “‘William Tan Thoo Seng'

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3 (XD 6437 D) ws SHA3B93E DOA

14/02/2018 - video attached QBE

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Willicairm,

We refer 1o the above matter.

We propose setflement at a global sum of $3,500.00{all-in).

Please confirm accepiance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving

the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms,/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsian Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-11097 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mailto:williamtan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 8 June 2018 10:37 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3 (XD 6437 D) vs SHA 3693 E D.OA. 14/02/2018 - video attached QBE

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
At 50%, what is your offer amount 7

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off - 62148737 | Fax : 62141843



Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 3:27 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LkKAUtS)

Ce: Aileen Tan Lee MNoi; KKLau

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC3/QBE1B003137/K1ps3 (XD 6437 D) ws SHA3E93E DOA

14/02/2018 - video attached QBE

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong

Strictly on a without Prejudice and purely for the purpose of an amicable settlement, we accept your global
offer at $3,500.00.

Kindly forward your D.V. and payment to CDGE.
I'hank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From:; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com:=

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 2:58 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3 (XD 6437 D) vs SHA 3693 E D.O.A. 14/02/2018 - video attached QBE

Without Prejudice

Hi dr William,

We refer to the above matter.

wWe propose settlement at a global sum of $3,500,00{all-in).
Please confirm acceplance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

[



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6740-1107 | email: chewht@lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | Slgq08933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mailto:williamtan(@ecdge.com.sg]

Sent: Friday. 8 June 2018 10:37 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC3/QBE18003137/K1ps3 (XD 6437 D) vs SHA 3693 E D.O.A. 14/02/2018 -

video attached QBE

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

At 50%, what is your offer amount ?
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

"Hsiao Tong (LKKAUD)" <chewhit@ikkaulo. com=>
Catherine Koh Mui Gek <cathernekohi@odge com.sg>, “wiliamtan@@cdge com.sg™ <williamla m 50>
t 07062018 04:21 PM
Sutnec RE: =Request for Video Footage= Your Ref: T 0218/ SHAIBOIE WT(st) “Cur Ref: CCHQBE18003137/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING X[
E437TD(QBE) & SHA 3603E ON 14/02/2018] - video attached

Without Prejudice
Hi Mr William,

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation earlier, we propose settlement at 50/50 as both
parties changed lane.

Please confirm acceptance,

Thank you.

“Ieindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably
withoul partics resarting to legal proceedings, No admission of liability, whatseever, should be deemed [ inferved from this negatiation af terms/sefthement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will matertally affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages,
either party is not bound, thereafler, by the negotiation terms/setthement.”

Best Resards,



Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEE Auto Consultanis Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewhtid Ikkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108
31k 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | SlanBoaa)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek [mailto:catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg)

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 2:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong ( LKK Auto) <chewhti@kkauto.com=

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage= Your Relt T 0218/ SHA3G93IE/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/QBEI8003137/K 1 ps3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 6437D(QBE) & SHA 3693E ON 14/02/201 8] - video anached

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA 518, both vehicles lane changing.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off - 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

“Hsiao Tong (LKKAulo)" <¢ lkkaulo. com=
“williamtan@cdge com sg™ <wiliamtan m.sg>, "catherinekoh@cdge com.sg” <catherinekoh@cdge. com sg>
26/03/2018 11:08 AM
<Request for Video Footage= Your Ref. T 0218/ SHAZES3E/ WT(st) "Our Ref: CCHQBE18003137/K1ps3 [ACCIDENT INVOLWVING XD

Subject
G4370(0BE) & SHA J683E ON 14/02/2018]

video footage

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice hasis with the sele intention of resolving the matier amicably
without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatseever, should be deemed | inferred from this negotiation of terms/setflement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequenily produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the Bssues of lnbility/'damages,
either party is not bound. thereafter, by the negotiation termssettlement.”

Best Regands,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd -
Phone: br42-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
1l 51, Fava Uhi Tndustrial Park, Ubs Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential. privileged or proprietary information. [l you
are not the intended recipient. kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately. and
please he ndvised that using. copyving. distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Stilements pertaining (0 any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals proy ided are for discussion purposes
anly and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties

ither party shall be bound n any way to any term ar condition except as agreed ina written agregment
siuned by the duly awthorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro = a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Coungil - is commitied o preserving the environment.
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComtortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid [Registration No, 199506048W |

I his message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. [T you
are not the intended recipient. kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and
please be advised that using, copying. distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining o any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComtortDelCGro
Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes

nls and are subject w approyvals. Nothing herein shall constitute o binding agreement between the parties.
Neither party shall be bound inany way 1o any term or condition except as agreed 1 a written agreement
siuned by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the envirenment.
We encourage you to print this only if necessary,

ComiortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W |

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information . [Fvou ae not ihe infended ecipent, =indiy natil
= and deleta this message and ils attachments immedialely, and please be advised thal using, copying, distribuling or dizciosing 4 anlients
therain is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not 1o be taken as-endorsed by ComionDelGra Coiporation
Limited or its related comparies: The comments!proposats provided are for discussion purposes only and are-subject to appravals Nathing herer
shall constitute a binding agresment between the parties. Meither party shall be bound in any way lo any term or condtion except a8 agieed @ &
wiitten agreement signed by the duly authorsed represéntatives of both partes.

fanDaiGme - a Graen Cffice cerified by the Singapore Enviranment Sauncl - s committed 1o presaning e enviconment We encourage you

rifst thies anly F necessany

CamfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid [Reqistration Mo, 199508048W]




